Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			ame	Execution Date			
CHRISTOPHER J. McDONALD				08/30/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	HELENA LABORATORIES CORPORATION						
Street Address:	1530 LINDBEF	RGH D	RIVE				
City:	BEAUMONT						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	77704						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Property Ty Patent Number:		528645					
	Ę	528645					
Patent Number:	Ę						
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (561)659- pe sent via US N)-6313 Mail wh					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (561)659- be sent via US M 561-671-	9-6313 Mail wh o -3661	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (561)659- be sent via US M 561-671- jerold.sch	9-6313 <i>Mail wh</i> -3661 hneider	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. @akerman.com				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (561)659- be sent via US M 561-671-3 jerold.sch JEROLD	9-6313 <i>Mail who</i> -3661 hneidero 9 SCHN	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. @akerman.com				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (561)659- be sent via US M 561-671- jerold.sch JEROLD 222 LAKE	9-6313 <i>Mail who</i> -3661 hneider 9 SCHNI EVIEW	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @akerman.com EIDER				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (561)659 be sent via US M 561-671-3 jerold.sch JEROLD 222 LAKE WEST PA	9-6313 <i>Mail who</i> -3661 hneider 9 SCHNI EVIEW	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @akerman.com EIDER AVENUE				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (561)659- be sent via US M 561-671- jerold.sch JEROLD 222 LAKE WEST PA R: 758381#page1.1	9-6313 <i>Mail who</i> -3661 hneider 9 SCHNI EVIEW ALM BE	<i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @akerman.com EIDER AVENUE EACH, FLORIDA 33401				

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>CHRISTOPHER J. McDONALD</u>, hereafter sometimes referred to as Assignor, having an office address at <u>Hoffman</u>, <u>Wasson and Gitler</u>, P.C., 2461 <u>South Clark Street</u>, <u>Suite 522</u>, <u>Arlington</u>, <u>Virginia</u>, 22202, is the sole owner, by an Assignment from the inventor, of a certain invention or improvement thereto for which <u>United States Letters Patent No. 5,286</u>, 453, which issued on February 15, 1994 has been granted; and

WHEREAS, <u>HELENA LABORATORIES CORPORATION</u>, a Texas Corporation, hereafter sometimes referred to as Assignee, having an office address at <u>1530 Lindbergh Drive, Beaumont, Texas 77704</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of <u>One Dollar (\$1.00)</u>, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned <u>CHRISTOPHER J. McDONALD</u>, as Assignor, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto said <u>HELENA</u> <u>LABORATORIES CORPORATION</u>, as Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive rights to said invention and said <u>United States Letters Patent No</u>. <u>5,286,453 issued February 15, 1994</u>, in the United States and its territories and (WP421952;1)

1 of 2

possessions, including but not limited to the right to proceed in his own name for any past infringement thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30^{-44} dav of August 2007.

Signed: (Christopher/J. McDonald

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF Arlington

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{30}{20}$ day of August 2007, by CHRISTOPHER J. McDONALD who is personally known to me

) ss:

NOTARY PUBLIC, Commonwealth of Virginia

Stewart L. Gitler

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of

My Commission Expires: 8/30/2007 Notary # 177563

{WP421952;1}

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 09/07/2007